

To November 13, 2024

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai 400051, India

NSE Symbol: Drone

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: <u>Drone Destination Limited (Drone Destination) receives DGCA authorisation to start Drone Training Center in Belagavi, Karnataka. To train 500 SC/ ST candidates in its first vear of operations, nominated and funded by Social Welfare Department, Govt of Karnataka along with Indian Eve Security Pyt Ltd</u>

In compliance with Regulation 30 and other applicable Regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and up to date ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that the Drone Destination Limited (Company), has received DGCA-authorisation to start DGCA-certified Drone Training at its new Center in Belagavi, Karnataka. In association with Indian Eye Security Pvt Ltd, Drone Destination shall be imparting drone training to 500 SC/ ST candidates nominated by Social Welfare Department, Government of Karnataka, and create entrepreneurship and employment opportunities for the nominated candidates.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of the Drone Destination Limited (Formerly known as the Drone Destination Private Limited)

AYUSHI GUPTA Company Secretary